despite reports that their performance remains suboptimal. 

This study investigated the influence of mentoring practices on 

the job performance of medical librarians in health institutions 

in Southern Nigeria.  

Method: The study adopted a survey design. The population 

of the study comprised all two hundred and forty-eight (248) 

medical librarians in health institutions in Southern Nigeria. 

Data were collected using a validated structured questionnaire. 

The data were analysed using descriptive and inferential 

statistics. 

Results: The findings revealed that the level of mentoring

[...]

Addressing this gap can lead 
to enhanced career progression for medical 
librarians and the overall development of 
healthcare library services. 

Methods 
This study employed a survey research design of the 
cross-sectional type. The population comprised all 
the two hundred and forty-eight (248) medical 
librarians (professionals and paraprofessionals) 
working in university teaching hospitals, federal 
specialist hospitals, and federal medical centres in 
all the States in Southern Nigeria. Due to the 
manageable size of the population, a total